L0700075526		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800106444018	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/20/0701009019 **160.00	
(Business Entity Name)	- 1118/01	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 07 JUL 20 PH 12: 55 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID	
	ORDA	
Office Use Only		

Marc L. & Mary Ann Wigmore 518 South Montgomery Ave Inverness, Florida 34452 352-637-9089

Letter of Transmittal - LLC Filing

Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

۰.

Reference: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION of DRAGON & KNIGHT, LLC

Enclosed are the original and two (2) copies of the Articles of Organization for the above referenced Limited Liability Company. A check for the following is also enclosed:

Filing Fee	\$125.00
Certified Copy	30.00
Certificate of Status	5.00
Total Amount of Check	\$160.00

It is intended that the effective date of organization be July 18, 2007. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Marc L. Wigmore Dragon & Knight, LLC 518 South Montgomery Ave Inverness, Florida 34452

For further information concerning this matter, please call Marc L. Wigmore at 352-637-3005.

Sincerely,

non

Marc L. Wigmore

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR

DRAGON & KNIGHT, LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

Article I. Name

The name of the limited liability company shall be: DRAGON & KNIGHT, LLC

Article II. Principal Office

The principle place of business and mailing address of this limited liability company shall be:

> 518 South Montgomery Ave. Inverness, Florida 34452

Article III. Registered Agent

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Marc L. Wigmore 518 South Montgomery Ave Inverness, Florida 34452

Having been named as registered agent for the purpose of accepting service of process for the above stated Limited liability Company at the place designated above. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in such capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Signature: Marc L. Wigmore Registered Agent

<u>/-/8-0</u>7 Date

20 PH 12:

ស្អ

E

Article IV. Member(s)/Managing Member

,

The name and address of each Member/Managing Member is as follows:

Managing Member	Marc L. Wigmore 518 South Montgomery Ave Inverness, Florida 34452
Managing Member	Mary Ann Wigmore 518 South Montgomery Ave Inverness, FL 34452

Article V. Purpose, Powers and Rights

This limited liability company is being formed for the purpose of engaging in any lawful activity or business purpose for which a limited liability company may engage under the laws of the State of Florida. This limited liability company shall have all the general and specific powers and rights granted or conferred to a limited liability company by the laws of the State of Florida.

Article VI. Effective Date of Limited Liability Company

The effective date of the existence of this limited liability company shall be the date July 18, 2007. This limited liability company shall exist in perpetuity.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization of Limited Liability Company this the $\underline{/S}$ day of \underline{JULY} , 2007.

Signature: Marc L. Wigmore, Managing Member

